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Introduction



Heirmark Advantage
We specialize in the acquisition, placement and service of life insurance policies.  Our 
tailor-made insurance strategies are custom designed to meet your unique business, estate 
or charitable planning goals. We collaborate with you and your advisory team to help 
ensure that our life insurance solutions enhance your bigger picture.  We focus on planning 
and purpose, not just product placement.  

Unlike other financial assets, the cost of an insurance policy depends on your health.  Without establishing 
insurability, premiums are just numbers on a page.  While most insurance advisors apply directly to only one 
insurance company and obtain just one offer, we cast a wide net into the insurance marketplace for you, reeling in 
dozens of underwriting offers.  

The placement of a life insurance policy marks the beginning, not the end of your relationship with us.  When we 
complete a life insurance acquisition, we deliver a promise to oversee the plan and policy we placed.  We will meet 
with you and your advisors periodically to ensure that a policy acquired today is still the best fit for years to come.  

Insurance tools used by the general population may not be the best fit for you.  Why?  These products are generally 
overpriced.  Statistics prove that affluent buyers generally live longer, buy large amounts of life insurance and keep 
their policies inforce.  So shouldn’t you have a discounted insurance tool that reflects this positive experience?  

As a member firm of M Financial Group, Heirmark has exclusive access to more than 30 proprietary life insurance 
products, available through six different, highly rated insurance companies.  M member firm sales annually represent 
close to $900 million in life insurance premiums.  Some distribution channels, like Northwestern Mutual and New 
York Life, need thousands of insurance advisors to achieve sales of this magnitude.  With a fraction of the insurance 
advisors, M Financial Group achieves these results.  
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MORTALITY ASSUMPTION 
STANDARD NONSMOKER

LIFE EXPECTANCY 
MALE, 50

AGE AT LIFE 
EXPECTANCY MALE 50

Table 2008 CSO 34 Years 84

M Mortality 38 Years 88



Policy Audit Reviews
A Life Insurance Policy Audit Review provides an important assessment of existing life insurance policies to make 
informed decisions about the future viability of in-force policies.  Life insurance can be an extremely complicated 
financial instrument with many variables that can and do change over time.

• Many policies are underperforming - Sustained low interest rates and volatility of equity markets have 
drastically impacted older policies so that original premium funding levels are largely insufficient to sustain 
coverage to life expectancy.

• Mortality Costs have declined - Life expectancies are increasing and medical care is improving, making new 
life insurance policies less expensive.  If a life insurance policy hasn’t been reviewed recently, the policy owner 
may be paying too much for the coverage (Mortality Table 2002 CSO was just fully implemented in 2009 to 
replace previous 1980 CSO Table)

• Trustee Liability for Trust Owned Policies - Being designated as trustee for a family member comes with 
immense responsibility that few private trustees understand. This fiduciary duty includes the monitoring of 
trust-owned life insurance to be sure it is in line with the wishes of grantors and to protect beneficiaries.  

• Substandard health risks - Due to advances in medical care, many conditions such as heart disease, cancer, 
and diabetes may now be considered standard risks.  Improvements in underwriting may lead to better pricing 
and the ability to insure some risks that were previously considered uninsurable.

• Funding strategies have changed - Innovative policy designs and funding techniques may be better suited 
to your financial situation, particularly for the sophisticated client with complex needs and desire for efficient 
wealth transfer strategies.
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Inforce Policy Summary
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Insured: Sample Client                 Business Insurance
11111 07/02/03 90 Life 2,188.05 M 26,256.60 PUA's 1,000,000 165,962 1,165,962 239,969.21 83,775.79 323,745.00 37,478.38 310,168.12 Yes Dis  07/06/16 24 45 8%

22222 04/02/04 90 Life 1,147.10 M 13,765.20 PUA's 500,000 99,551 599,551 115,565.39 50,445.27 166,010.66 19,192.50 163,396.44 Yes Dis  07/06/16 23 44 8%

33333 07/02/04 90 Life 1,147.10 M 13,765.20 PUA's 500,000 99,551 599,551 112,755.39 50,068.96 162,824.35 19,192.50 160,084.35 Yes Dis  07/06/16 23 44 8%

44444 04/02/08 Adj Comp 1,342.41 M 16,108.92 PUA's 500,000 50,689 550,689 84,394.55 26,538.87 110,933.42 18,059.11 134,241.00 Yes NA 07/06/16 25 40 8%

55555 03/02/09 90 Life 1,321.68 M 15,860.16 PUA's 500,000 40,500 540,500 67,260.09 18,575.62 85,835.71 15,796.92 117,629.89 Yes NA 07/06/16 29 39 8%

66666 11/02/09 90 Life 1,321.68 M 15,860.16 PUA's 500,000 30,606 530,606 59,871.43 13,759.15 73,630.58 15,796.92 107,056.42 Yes NA 07/06/16 30 39 8%

77777 11/06/11 90 Life 1,463.92 M 17,567.04 PUA's 500,000 16,590 516,590 40,375.00 7,455.71 47,830.71 14,856.39 83,329.53 Yes NA 07/06/16 37 37 8%

88888 07/02/15 90 Life 3,603.03 M 43,236.36 PUA's 1,000,000 7,512 1,007,512 2,679.76 3,411.03 6,090.79 3,409.92 46,839.32 No NA 07/06/16 33 33 8%

99999 07/02/15 10 Yr Term 419.07 M 5,028.84 Reduce 1,500,000 0 1,500,000 0 0 0 0 0 No NA 07/06/16 NA NA NA

101010 11/02/15 90 Life 1,798.92 M 21,587.04 PUA's 500,000 0 500,000 270.00 0 270.00 1,645.06 16,190.31 No NA 07/06/16 33 33 8%

Sub-Total 15,752.96 189,035.52 7,000,000 510,961 7,510,961 723,141 254,030 977,171 145,428 1,138,935

Insured: Sample Client                 Personal Life Insurance

1212121 10/22/15 90 Life 1,804.10 M 21,649.20 PUA 500,000 0 500,000 0 0 280.00 NA 21,649.20 No 

2323232 06/19/14 10 YLT 374.63 M 4,495.56 Reduce 1,500,000 0 1,500,000 0 0 0 NA 13,486.68 No 

3434343 05/28/10 90 Life 262.36 M 3,148.27 PUA 500,000 22,955 522,955 NA NA 61,376.29 NA 22,037.89 Yes 

4545454 04/28/06 90 Life 1,214.52 M 14,574.25 PUA 500,000 63,463 563,463 NA NA 125,829.32 NA 160,316.75 Yes 

5656565 07/29/03 Variable 
Complife 904.84 M 10,858.08 Increase  500,000 18,687 518,687 NA NA 134,884.07 NA 140,765.04 Yes 

676767 07/29/03 Variable 
Complife 904.84 M 10,858.08 Increase  500,000 18,687 518,687 NA NA 134,884.07 NA 140,765.04 Yes 

Sub-Total 5,465.29 M 65,583 4,000,000 123,792 4,123,792 NA NA 457,254 NA 499,021 

Total 21,218.25 M 254,619 11,000,000 634,753 11,634,753 723,141 254,030 1,434,425 145,428 1,637,956 

Values shown for business owned policies are as of 07/06/2016.  Red indicates estimated or missing data as Northwestern Mutual did not respond to requests on 05/25/16 and 06/27/16.

Values shown for personal policies are taken from Northwestern Mutual summary data provided by the client as of 01/25/2016.  

Information contained herein is deemed to be accurate, but Cornerstone makes no representation as to the validity of this information as provided by third-party insurer Northwestern Mutual. 



Inforce Policy Summary – Continued 
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Policy 
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Offset              
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11111 07/02/03 90 Life 1,165,962  323,745.00  Yes Dis  24     45     8% ABC Company ABC Company Bank

22222 04/02/04 90 Life 599,551  166,010.66  Yes Dis  23     44     8% ABC Company ABC Company Bank

33333 07/02/04 90 Life 599,551  162,824.35  Yes Dis  23     44     8% ABC Company ABC Company Bank

44444 04/02/08 Adj Comp 550,689  110,933.42  Yes NA 25     40     8% ABC Company ABC Company Bank

55555 03/02/09 90 Life 540,500    85,835.71  Yes NA 29     39     8% ABC Company ABC Company Bank

66666 11/02/09 90 Life 530,606    73,630.58  Yes NA 30     39     8% ABC Company ABC Company Bank

77777 11/06/11 90 Life 516,590    47,830.71  Yes NA 37     37     8% ABC Company ABC Company Bank

88888 07/02/15 90 Life 1,007,512      6,090.79  No NA 33     33     8% ABC Company ABC Company None

99999 07/02/15 10 Yr Term 1,500,000 0  No NA NA NA None ABC Company ABC Company None

101010 11/02/15 90 Life 500,000         270.00  No NA 33     33     8% ABC Company ABC Company None

Sub-Total 7,510,961 977,171

1212121 10/22/15 90 Life 500,000         280.00  No NA NA NA 8% Sample Client Wife None

2323232 06/19/14 10 YLT 1,500,000 0  No NA NA NA None Sample Client Wife None

3434343 05/28/10 90 Life 522,955    61,376.29  Yes NA NA NA 8% Sample Client Trust Under Will NA

4545454 04/28/06 90 Life 563,463  125,829.32  Yes NA NA NA 8% Sample Client Trust Under Will NA

5656565 07/29/03
Variable 
Complife

518,687  134,884.07  Yes NA NA NA NA Sample Client Wife NA

676767 07/29/03
Variable 
Complife

518,687  134,884.07  Yes NA NA NA NA Sample Client Trust Under Will NA

Sub-Total 4,123,792   457,254      

Total 11,634,753    1,434,425      

Values shown for business owned policies are as of 07/06/2016.  Red indicates estimated or missing data as Northwestern Mutual did not respond to requests on 05/25/16 and 06/27/16.
Values shown for personal policies are taken from Northwestern Mutual summary data provided by the client as of 01/25/2016.  
Information contained herein is deemed to be accurate, but Cornerstone makes no representation as to the validity of this information as provided by third-party insurer Northwestern Mutual. 

Insured: Sample Client                 Business Insurance

Insured: Sample Client                 Personal Life Insurance



Tentative Underwriting Assessment
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Outstanding Medical 
Requirements

Insurance Carrier Tentative Offer APS's Exam
John Hancock Preferred 2 -

Pacific Life Super Preferred - -

Lincoln Preferred 2 -

Prudential Preferred 3 -

Nationwide Preferred - -

Voya Preferred 1 -

TIAA-CREF Preferred - -

MetLife Standard 2 -

Mass Mutual Standard - -

Penn Mutual Preferred - Exam Review

Underwriting offers summarized as of August 3, 2016.  All tentative offers are non-smoker, unless 
otherwise specified.

Tentative underwriting offers are based on $10 million of permanent coverage, unless otherwise 
specified or pending confirmation. 

Offers shown are tentative and may change.  All tentative offers are subject to any and all outstanding 
medical requirements and all additional carrier outstanding application requirements, which may not 
be shown above.  Actual offers depend on carrier formal approval.   



Overview & Observations
1. Owning life insurance personally on your own life creates an incident of ownership 

and makes the entire death proceeds taxable in your estate

2. All life insurance is currently funded with after-tax dollars, so actual Rate of Return 
evaluations should be based upon the gross earnings (before tax) required to fund the 
premium cash flows

3. Whole Life premium cost is potentially much greater than other forms of permanent 
life insurance policies and a comparative analysis may present significant cost savings 
opportunities

4. Managing your business premium outlay can increase your overall Rate of Return by 
leaving more dollars in the company earning your projected 12% to 18% return

5. What is the purpose of the business owned life insurance beyond securing the 
outstanding debt?  Is this coverage for some type of stock redemption or key person 
insurance?  

6. Managing so many different policies can become overwhelming and inefficient as 
compared to a consolidated level of coverage in just 2  or 3 policies.
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Types of Life Insurance Policies
Whole Life (WL)
WL is characterized by a guaranteed level premium and guaranteed cash values.  These policies will generally have 
a much higher premium than other permanent types of life insurance and are often dependent upon a non-
guaranteed dividend payment to create competitive growth in values and policy flexibility.  

Current Assumption UL (CAUL)
The cash value element of CAUL is based upon the life insurance company’s general accounts and is responsive to 
changes in market conditions.  Premium funding levels may be changed periodically to correspond to interest rates 
and in-force policy ledgers may be used to forecast potential future premium funding levels assuming changes in 
interest rates.  

No Lapse Guarantee UL (NLG-UL)
An NLG or Secondary Guarantee UL functions the same as a CAUL except that is also provides a stated guarantee 
of premium, death benefit, and duration of coverage regardless of interest rate fluctuation in the future.  The NLG 
guaranteed premium must be paid on time and in full to maintain the desired guarantees.  These policies have 
limited premium flexibility and generally will have no cash values after a period of years.  

Indexed UL (IUL)
The cash value element of an IUL is based upon a selected industry index instead of the general accounts of the 
insurance company.  The insurance company generally guarantees a minimum floor of zero percent or greater and 
usually there is a maximum “cap” to the potential interest rate earned by the index.  The insurance company 
guarantees the return and uses hedging techniques and other investment strategies to provide the returns.  

Variable UL (VUL)
VUL policies permit the policyholder to select an array of equity-based sub-accounts as the underlying cash value 
element of the policy.  VUL is a combination of a security and insurance product with prospectus requirements.  
VUL has unlimited upside potential but also has unlimited downside risk if sub-accounts do not perform as 
expected.  Policyholder assumes all investment risks.
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Business Owned 
Life Insurance



Business Life Insurance
1. Business owned life insurance is commonly used for a variety of purposes including 

key person coverage, buy/sell funding, and liability protection

2. The optimum amount of protection, selection of carrier,  and type of policy is 
dependent upon the goals and objectives of the life insurance program

3. All premiums paid on life insurance owned by a business are paid with after-tax 
dollars because the premium expense is not tax-deductible to the company.  
Since in most cases the company will receive the death benefit on a tax-free basis, the 
premium contribution is not-tax deductible on the front end according to IRS rules

4. Cash value growth may enhance the balance sheet since cash values appear as an asset 
to the company.  However, this should be measured in comparison with other 
business enterprise opportunities

5. Life insurance on the owner of a closely held business will usually inflate the value of 
the business directly upon the receipt of the death proceeds and therefore inflate the 
business value of the taxable estate
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S-Corporations (or LLC’s taxed as an S-Corp)
For policies owned by the S Corp: The premium is a non-deductible expense to the corporation (IRC 
Section 264). Since the premium is non-deductible, the annual premium amount will be part of the S Corp 
profit each year. This U.S. Form 1120S profit (net income) will be “passed-through” as K-1 income to the S 
Corp owner personally on Schedule E of the Form 1040 U.S. Income Tax return.

For policies owned personally by the S Corp owner-employee, there are three options:

Option #1: If current business cash flow is used to pay premiums, the amount is deductible to the 
corporation as bonus compensation paid (IRC Section 162). This amount is taxable income to the S Corp 
owner-employee personally as W-2 compensation received. Bonus comp is considered “earned income,” 
and therefore, all the usual FICA taxes (OASDI and HI) must be withheld at both the personal level and the 
matching corporate level.

Option #2: The S Corp owner can use some end of year distributed K-1 “pass-through” profit to pay 
premiums. As stated just above, this K-1 profit is taxable to the S Corp owner personally. However, this S 
Corp profit is generally considered to be “unearned passive income” and, therefore, is not subject to the 
FICA taxes levied on “earned income.”

Option #3: The S Corp may have a previously taxed profit account, known as the Accumulated 
Adjustments Account (AAA) for tax accounting purposes. This AAA is the cumulative amount of any 
previously taxed S Corp K-1 profits from prior years that have been left in the S Corp. A tax-free withdrawal 
can be made from this previously taxed AAA to pay for personally owned insurance of the S Corp owner. 
The AAA will be adjusted downward by the amount of the withdrawal. There are no FICA taxes on AAA 
withdrawals that have been previously taxed as “unearned income.”
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Business Life Insurance – Current Death Benefit
14

Prepared for Sample Client, Male Current Age 59



Business Life Insurance – Goal $9,000,000 Coverage
15

At current dividend projections, it would take 15 years to reach $9M of Death Benefit
At a reduction of 100 basis points, it will take 18 years to reach $9M of Death Benefit 

Not valid without complete in-force life insurance illustrations stating important information about guaranteed and non-guaranteed values.



Business Life Insurance – Goal $9,000,000 Coverage
16

Not valid without complete in-force life insurance illustrations stating important information about guaranteed and non-guaranteed values.

Prepared for Sample Client, Male Current Age 59



Whole Life Insurance
17

Not valid without complete 
life insurance illustrations 
stating important 
information about 
guaranteed and non-
guaranteed values.
The policy is designed 
with a 1035 Exchange of 
$977,171.



Universal Life Insurance
18

Not valid without 
complete life insurance 
illustrations stating 
important information 
about guaranteed and 
non-guaranteed values.
The policy is designed 
with a 1035 Exchange of 
$977,171 and a current 
duration of age 110.



No Lapse Guarantee UL
19

Not valid without complete 
life insurance illustrations 
stating important 
information about 
guaranteed and non-
guaranteed values.
The policy is designed with 
a 1035 Exchange of 
$977,171 and coverage is 
guaranteed to age 110.



Indexed Universal Life Insurance
20

Not valid without complete 
life insurance illustrations 
stating important 
information about 
guaranteed and non-
guaranteed values.
The policy is designed 
with a 1035 Exchange of 
$977,171 and a current 
duration of age 110.

Includes No Lapse 
Guarantee Rider to Age 87



Personal
Life Insurance



Personal Life Insurance
Income Replacement – provides lump sum proceeds to produce income for spouse 
and other dependents in the even of an untimely death.

Estate Planning – provides funding to cover estate tax liquidity.  Married individuals 
“may” transfer assets to a surviving spouse and delay the estate tax, but eventually it will 
have to be paid.

Supplemental Retirement Savings – cash value life insurance may provide 
additional cash in retirement years and enhance a personal balance sheet.  

Estate Equalization - provides an amount of life insurance benefit to certain 
beneficiaries who may not be receiving other assets from an estate plan.  A business 
owner may use life insurance to provide for inactive children while active children are 
deemed to receive the business itself.
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Personal Life Insurance – Policy Assessment
1. There are 4 policies with an assignment to cover bank financing.  Why isn’t 

the $1.5M term policy used instead to cover up to 75% of the loan?  Term is 
generally used to cover financing and this would leave better access to the 
permanent policies without restriction.

2. The variable policies have been in place since 2003 with an estimated 
current basis of $281,530 and a current cash value of only $269,768. 

3. The insurance company did not provide any in-force ledgers or statements 
for the personal policies.  We made two requests on your behalf.

4. Providing a clear strategy and details as to the purpose of the personal 
policies would allow us to better recommend the proper type of insurance, 
how the coverage should be owned, and the funding levels.  We will work 
with your other advisors to develop a comprehensive strategy.

23



Estate Tax Planning
1. Estate Planning involves determining what you own and where you would 

like it to go after you are gone.  

2. Estate taxes may erode much of the lifelong value you have accumulated if 
proper planning has not been implemented.

3. Life insurance can be a key component of estate tax planning if structured 
properly and owned by a third-party to keep the death proceeds outside of 
your taxable estate.

4. Estate planning life insurance is usually owned by an insurance trust or the 
children of the insured.

5. Since you should not directly own the life insurance, you will not have 
direct access to the cash values of this coverage.

6. Estate planning life insurance is therefore usually focused more on the ratio 
of premium to death benefit rather than on cash values which are not 
accessible. 
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Estate Tax Calculation
25

High net worth individuals 
should generally not own life 
insurance on their own life.  If 
there is a desire to have access 
to the cash values, a Spousal 
Limited Access Trust (SLAT) 
may provide flexibility and 
access without making the 
death proceeds taxable in the 
insured’s estate.

Assumes approx. 40% tax rate



Removing the Death Proceeds 
from Taxable Estate

26

Current Life 
Insurance 
Policies

New Life 
Insurance

Irrevocable
Trust

Tax-Free 1035 Exchange of 
existing cash values

You select the type of policy, 
face amount, and funding 

levels

Gift the policy to a trust to 
remove the proceeds from 

your taxable estate

You select the type of trust you want:  
• Intentionally Defective Grantor Trust (IDGT)
• Spousal Limited Access Trust (SLAT)
• Irrevocable Life Insurance Trust (ILIT)

Value of gift is “generally” 
measured as the policy cash 

value at time of transfer

After the policy is gifted to a 
trust, you must survive for 3 
years to remove the proceeds 

from the taxable estate

Please seek your own tax and legal council for specific recommendations for your situation as Heirmark is not authorized to  provide direct tax or legal advice.  



Personal Life Insurance
27

Prepared for Sample Client, Male Current Age 59

Not valid without complete life insurance illustrations stating important information about guaranteed and non-guaranteed values



Whole Life Insurance
28

Not valid without complete 
life insurance illustrations 
stating important 
information about 
guaranteed and non-
guaranteed values.
The policy is designed with 
a 1035 Exchange of 
$457,254.



Universal Life
29

Not valid without complete 
life insurance illustrations 
stating important 
information about 
guaranteed and non-
guaranteed values.
The policy is designed with 
a 1035 Exchange of 
$457,254 and a current 
duration of age 110.



No Lapse Guarantee UL
30

Not valid without complete life 
insurance illustrations stating 
important information about 
guaranteed and non-
guaranteed values.
The policy is designed with a 
1035 Exchange of $457,254 
and a guaranteed duration of 
age 110.



Indexed Universal Life
31

Not valid without complete 
life insurance illustrations 
stating important information 
about guaranteed and non-
guaranteed values.
The policy is designed with 
a 1035 Exchange of 
$457,254 and current 
duration of age 110.

Includes No Lapse Guarantee 
Rider to Age 88



Planning Summary



Planning Summary
1. Several different product alternatives are available that will enable you to 

potentially save substantial premium dollars of well over 50% for 
the company 

2. Premium savings may be redeployed into your business for a 
potentially much higher rate of return

3. Savings on permanent life insurance premiums is very important since 
premium dollars are paid with after-tax dollars

4. You have additional choices for your personal insurance that can be 
different than the corporate coverage

5. Coordinating your coverage with the proper type of ownership and 
beneficiary selection is crucial for an effective estate planning strategy
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Carrier Financials
• Financial Ratings only address the relative claim paying ability of 

insurance carriers

• Ratings do not provide any indication of relative “Value” to the 
policyholder as a comparative measure of premium or cash value 
benefits

• Some mutual carriers have been criticized for withholding too much in 
the way of reserves instead of releasing more value to policyholders

• Placing too much significance on the relative rating strength of 
comparative insurance carriers may be costly to policyholders 
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Carrier Financials
35



Implementation
 Select desired carriers and coverage alternatives to meet goals 

and objectives.

 Heirmark will work with your advisory team to implement any 
changes to existing coverage or planning structures as agreed 
upon.

 Heirmark will begin the formal application process.

 Heirmark will submit a completed and signed application to the 
insurance carriers and obtain formal underwriting approvals.

 Heirmark will provide ongoing policy service and monitoring of 
policy performance.
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Disclosures
The example provided is not representative of all clients' experiences and are not indicative of any future performance 
or results. Post-Underwriting Analysis is based upon the informal underwriting offers obtained by  Heirmark. Actual pricing is 
subject to final underwriting approval of a formal application, all carrier requirements, and product availability at the time of 
acquisition.  

Illustrated pricing assumes indicated gender, smoking status, underwriting classes, issues ages, state of issue, interest rate 
assumptions, and in-force durations as specified in the presentation. To continue coverage beyond stated durations may require 
substantially higher premiums.  Illustrated products and options shown based on product availability and pricing as of this 
date. Any product guarantees, including the death benefit, are subject to the claims paying ability of the issuing insurance 
company.  This presentation is not complete without the accompanying illustrations.  This information has been taken from 
sources, which we believe to be reliable, but there is no guarantee as to its accuracy. This material is intended for informational 
purposes only and should not be construed as legal or tax advice and is not intended to replace the advice of a qualified attorney, 
tax advisor or plan provider. 

The policy values reflect current policy charges, current cost of insurance rates, current mortality and expense risk charges, 
average fund expenses and the stated hypothetical gross rate of return. The policy values are hypothetical for illustration 
purposes only.  Loans and partial withdrawals will decrease the death benefit and cash value and may be subject to policy 
limitations and income tax. 

File Number: 5894105.1
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